CITY OF NANAIMO

BYLAW NO. 7159.03

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE CITY OF NANAIMO "BYLAW NOTICE ENFORCEMENT BYLAW 2012 NO. 7159"

The Council of the City of Nanaimo in open meeting assembled, hereby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. <u>Title</u>

This Bylaw may be cited as "Bylaw Notice Enforcement Amendment Bylaw 2019 No. 7159.03"

2. <u>Amendments</u>

"Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw 2012 No. 7159" is hereby amended as follows:

2.1 By adding "Schedule "A" Fine Schedule" from designated ""Smoking Regulation Bylaw 2019 No. 7268" in DESIGNATED BYLAW CONTRAVENTIONS AND PENALTIES:

Smoking Regulation Bylaw 2019 No. 7268

SECTION	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENCE	Penalty	Early	Late
			Payment	Payment
			Penalty	Penalty
3.1	Smoking where prohibited	\$250.00	\$187.50	\$312.50
3.2	Permit Smoking where prohibited	\$250.00	\$187.50	\$312.50
4.1	Failure to post signs	\$250.00	\$187.50	\$312.50

PASSED FIRST READINGPASSED SECOND READINGPASSED THIRD READINGADOPTED	
	MAYOR
	CORPORATE OFFICER